
2015 Biometric Health Screening for the City of Tucson employees 

The 2015 Biometric Health Screening is BY APPOINTMENT. 

*To ensure your biometric health screening you must sign-up before the deadline.* 

Date Time Location Sign-Up with 
Sign-Up 

Deadline 

1/7 1-5 PM 
Price, Building 6 
4004 S Park Ave 

Lisa Rotello 
837-3778 

lisa.rotello@tucsonaz.gov 
12/10 

1/8 1-5 PM 
Price, Building 6 
4004 S Park Ave 

Lisa Rotello 
837-3778 

lisa.rotello@tucsonaz.gov 
12/11 

1/27 8-5 PM 
PNR Randolph  
1100 Alvernon 

Wayne Barnett 
837-8125 

wayne.barnett@tucsonaz.gov 
1/2 

1/28 5-5 PM 
Price, General Services 

4004 S Park Ave 

Kari Price 
837-6301 

kari.price@tucsonaz.gov 
1/6 

2/4 5-5 PM 
Price, General Services 

4004 S Park Ave 

Kari Price 
837-6301 

Kari.price@tucsonaz.gov 
1/12 

2/5 8-5 PM 
PNR Udall 

7200 E Tanque Verde 

Wayne Barnett 
837-8125 

wayne.barnett@tucsonaz.gov 
1/13 

2/6 7-4 PM 
Price, Building 10 
4004 S Park Ave 

Pam Drake 
837-6821 

pam.drake@tucsonaz.gov 
1/14 

2/9 10-4 PM 
HCD 

310 N Commerce loop 

Josie Cuestas 
837-5308 

josie.cuestas@tucsonaz.gov 
1/15 

2/10 6:30-3 PM 
Water-Plant 1 Building 3 

503 W 18th Street 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
1/16 

2/11 7-4pm 
Price, Building 10 
4004 S Park Ave 

Pam Drake 
837-6821 

pam.drake@tucsonaz.gov 
1/20 

2/12 5-2:30 PM 
Water-Eastside 

10445 E Golf Links Rd 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
1/21 

2/13 8-5 PM 
City Court 

103 E Alameda St 

Nancy Carter 
837-3033 

nancy.carter@tucsonaz.gov 
1/22 

2/17 8-4 PM 
Water-La Entrada 
310 W Alameda 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
1/26 

2/18 
5:30-11 

AM 
Water-Hayden Udall 

4401 S Tucson Estate Pkwy 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
1/27 

2/19 8-12 PM 
Water-La Entrada 
310 W Alameda 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
1/28 
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2/23 2-10 PM 
Price, 911 Center 
4004 S Park Ave 

Christopher Hove 
388-1024 

christopher.hove@tucsonaz.gov 
1/30 

2/24 8-5PM 
City Hall 

1st Floor Conference Room 
255 W. Alameda St 

Ashley Hendrix 
837-4184 (Basement-Floor 5) 
ashley.hendrix@tucsonaz.gov 

Gloria Salmeron 
837-4107 (floors 6-10) 

gloria.salmeron@tucsonaz.gov  

2/2 

2/25 2-10 PM 
Price, 911Center 
4004 S Park Ave 

Christopher Hove 
388-1024 

christopher.hove@tucsonaz.gov 
2/3 

2/26 
8-NOON 
(change) 

City Hall 
1st Floor Conference Room 

255 W. Alameda St 

Ashley Hendrix 
837-4184 (Basement-Floor 5) 
ashley.hendrix@tucsonaz.gov 

Gloria Salmeron 
837-4107 (floors 6-10) 

gloria.salmeron@tucsonaz.gov 

2/4 

2/27 8-5 PM 
City Court 

103 E Alameda St 

Nancy Carter 
837-3033 

nancy.carter@tucsonaz.gov 
2/5 

3/2 7-4 PM 
Police - Hardesty 
1100 S Alvernon 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/6 

3/4 7-4 pm 
Police - Hardesty 
1100 S Alvernon 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/10 

3/5 9-3 PM 
IT 

481 W Paseo 

Coni King 
837-6029 

Coni.king@tucsonaz.gov 
2/11 

3/6 7-12 PM 
Police - Hardesty 
1100 S Alvernon 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/12 

3/9 7-4 PM 
Police - HQ 
270 S Stone 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/13 

3/11 7-4 PM 
Police - HQ 
270 S Stone 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/17 

3/12 10-2 PM 
Fire Central 

300 S Fire Central Pl 

Cynthia Serrano 
837-7020 

cynthia.serrano@tucsonaz.com 
2/18 

3/13 7-12 PM 
Police - HQ 
270 S Stone 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/19 

3/16 7-4 PM 
Police - Westside 

1310 W Miracle Mile 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/20 

3/18 9-3 PM 
IT 

481 W Paseo 

Coni King 
837-6029 

Coni.king@tucsonaz.gov 
2/24 

3/20 7-12 PM 
Police - Westside 

1310 W Miracle Mile 

Gena Toumey 
837-7700 

Gena.toumey@tucsonaz.com 
2/26 
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3/23 10-4 PM 
HCD 

310 N Commerce loop 

Josie Cuestas 
837-5308 

josie.cuestas@tucsonaz.gov 
2/27 

3/24 8-5 PM 
Public Works 
201 N Stone 

Rebecca Waid 
837-6690 

Rebecca.waid@tucsonaz.gov 
3/2 

3/25 8-5 PM 
PNR - Donna Liggins 

2160 N 6th Ave 

Wayne Barnett 
837-8125 

wayne.barnett@tucsonaz.gov 
3/3 

3/26 8-5 PM 
Public Works 
201 N Stone 

Rebecca Waid 
837-6690 

Rebecca.waid@tucsonaz.gov 
3/4 
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